
  TIMOVI   DEČACI 
tk Haron 30.Avgust 2025.

TIM  01
 Dušan Vukosavljević Zvečan 

 Vojin Gajić Haron

 Matija Milutinović Đukić 

 Marko Mirković Forhend

TIM  02
 Ilija Milenković Slavija

 Lazar Petrović Slavija

 Tadija Mandal Stari Košutnjak 

 Lazar Dimitrijević ta Tipsarević 

TIM  03
 Sava Marković Beogradski tk

 Petar Ignjatović Tennis Park

 Leonid Tereshchenko Crvena zvezda 

 Luka Šišović Green Bay

 Boris Perišić Meč-igraj

TIM  04
 Viktor Kutanjac tc Popcourt

 Marcel Mihok Spartak

 Aleksandar Marić Elita 2018

 Leon Radičev ta Čonkić

 Dušan Crnomarković Crvena zvezda 
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 Marko Mirković
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 Boris Perišić 

 Dušan Crnomarković
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 Matija Milutinović

 Tadija Mandal 

 Luka Šišović

 Leon Radičev
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 Vojin Gajić

 Lazar Petrović

 Leonid Tereshchenko

 Marcel Mihok

 Aleksandar Marić
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 Dušan Vukosavljević 

 Ilija Milenković 

 Sava Marković 

 Petar Ignjatović 

 Viktor Kutanjac


